Ekamindy-Sponsored
Vision Camps and Eyeglass Donation
- Madurai schools 2023

Supported by EkamIndy EYAs through Lemonade stand fundraisers
&
EkamIndy chapter donations

JEKAMUSA @

Healthy Chlld Hea|thy Community, HEALTHY CHILD. HEALTHY COMMUNITY.



Summary of camps and follow-up
conducted to date (Feb 28 2023)

School Name Vision Follow-up Students Students Students Students AV ETS
Camp exam screened needing needing needing distribution
follow-up eyeglasses other
intervention
LKB nagar Jan 25 Feb 6 148 17 (12)# 6/ 1 (eye drops) Feb 22
Kalimangalam Jan 30 Feb 8 195 21 (20)* 18** - Feb 27
Karseri Feb 23 Pending 128 3 Pending
Adi Dravidar Feb 28 Pending 243 21 Pending
714 62

# 5 kids need to go for follow-up exam; * each set of glasses costs $7.30
* Parents of one boy did not give permission
** 17 of them need glasses, each costing $7.30,
and one boy needed high power glasses costing S35 (he has been wearing glasses for the past year)



Vision Camp: LKB nagar school
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Follow-up testing and Eyeglass donation:

- LKB nagar students
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Rough translation of media
coverage:

Eyeglasses donated to LKB nagar
students, funded by Indianapolis
chapter, Ekam USA; participants-
Mrs Jansi, Block Education officer;
Headmaster, and Ekam team
members
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Vision Camp and Follow-up screening:
Kalimangalam school
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Eyeglass distribution: Kalimangalam school
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Boy receiving his high-power glasses 17 of the 18 recipients attended the event



Vision camps at Karseri and Adi Dravidar schools

Pending: follow-up testing of 29 kids



School details and current status of the Project

Panchayat Village

Sakkimangalam  LKB Nagar

Kalimangalam Kalimangalam

Karseri Karseri

Ilamanur Ilamanur

62 of the 714 students who were screened across these four schools needed follow-up.

School Name

LKB Nagar Government Middle

School | std to VIII Std

Kalimangalam Government Higher

Sec School VI std to XII Std

Karseri Government Middle

School | std to VIII Std

Adi Dravidar Government Higher

Sec School VI std to XII Std

Total

Standard Category Students

302

247

118

300

967

Male
Students

151

127

60

191

529

Female
Students

151

120

58

109

438

Uniform color code:

1 to V std: Green

VI to VIl std: Sandalwood
IX to X: Pink

Xi to Xll: Blue

As of Feb 28, eyeglasses have been donated to 24 students, 1 student received eyedrops
29 students have to undergo follow-up testing

Cost of vision camps: $515
Partial cost of eyeglasses and eyedrops: $215
It costs about $1 a student to conduct these screening camps and provide follow-up care
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+*¢ These vision camps were made possible by the funds raised by EkamIndy
EYAs during the 2021 and 2022 India Day Lemonade stands

¢ 1:1 matching contributions from Uma & Sukumar for donations made to “2023 Anganadi fundraiser” are being
used for the eyeglass donations

** We are grateful to the Ekam Madurai team for the planning and implementation, and all the school officials for

their support and engagement during this project
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