EkamIndy-Sponsored Vision Camps and Eyeglass Donation - Madurai schools 2023

Supported by EkamIndy EYAs through Lemonade stand fundraisers

&

EkamIndy chapter donations





Summary of camps and follow-up conducted to date (Feb 28 2023)

School Name	Vision Camp	Follow-up exam	Students screened	Students needing follow-up	Students needing eyeglasses	Students needing other intervention	Eyeglass distribution
LKB nagar	Jan 25	Feb 6	148	17 (12)#	6^	1 (eye drops)	Feb 22
Kalimangalam	Jan 30	Feb 8	195	21 (20)*	18**	-	Feb 27
Karseri	Feb 23	Pending	128	3	Pending		
Adi Dravidar	Feb 28	Pending	243	21	Pending		
			714	62			

- # 5 kids need to go for follow-up exam; ^ each set of glasses costs \$7.30
- * Parents of one boy did not give permission
- ** 17 of them need glasses, each costing \$7.30, and one boy needed high power glasses costing \$35 (he has been wearing glasses for the past year)

Vision Camp: LKB nagar school













Follow-up testing and Eyeglass donation: LKB nagar students









Rough translation of media coverage:

Eyeglasses donated to LKB nagar students, funded by Indianapolis chapter, Ekam USA; participants-Mrs Jansi, Block Education officer; Headmaster, and Ekam team members



பள்ளி மாணவர்களுக்கு இலவச கண் கண்ணாடி வழங்கும் விழா!



மதுரையில் எல் கே பி நகர் நடுநிலைப் பள்ளியில் இலவச கண் கண்ணாடி வழங்கும் விழா வட்டார கல்வி அலுவலர் ஜான்சி தலைமையில் நடைபெற்றது. பள்ளி தலைமை ஆசிரியா் தென்னவன் வரவேற்றாா். ஏகம்பவுண்டேஷன் மற்றும் ஏகம் யூஎஸ்ஏஇண்டியானா போலீஸ்சாப்டர் சார்பாக பணியாளர்கள் அன்பரசு, தினேஷ் ஆகியோர் கலந்து கொண்டு சுத்தம், சுகாதாரம், தன் உடல் நலனை பாதுகாத்தல், கல்வி குறித்து சிறப்புரை ஆற்றினார்கள். கண் குறைபாடு உள்ள சின்ராசு, கஸ்தூரி சையத் அலி, ராபியாம்மா, விக்னேஷ் குமார், சையது பாவா, ஹரிஹரன் ஆகியோருக்கு ரூபாய் 12000/ மதிப்பிலான கண் கண்ணாடிகள் இலவசமாக வழங்கப்பட்டன. ஆசிரியா ராஜ வடிவேல் நிகழ்ச்சியை தொகுத்து வழங்கினார். ஆசிரியை விறயலட்சுமிநன்றிகூறினார். விழாவிற்கானஏற்பாடுகளைஆசிரியை அனுசுயா, மனோன்மணி ஆகியோர்செய்திருந்தனர்

இலவச கண் கண்ணாடி வழங்கும் விழா



எல்.கே .பி நகர் நடுநிலைப் பள்ளியில் இலவச கண் கண்ணாடி வழங்கும் விழா வட்டார கல்வி அலுவலர் ஜான்சி தலைமையில் நடைபெற்றது. தலைமை ஆசிரியர் தென்னவன் வரவேற்றார். ஏகம்

பவுண்டேஷன் மற்றும் ஏகம் யூஎஸ்ஏ இண்டியானா போலிஸ் சாப்டர் சார்பாக பணியாளர்கள் அன்பரசு, தினேஷ் ஆகியோர் கலந்து கொண்டு சுத்தம், சுகாதாரம், தன் உடல் நலனை பாதுகாத்தல், கல்வி குறித்து சிறப்புரை ஆற்றினார்கள்.

கண் குறைபாடு உள்ள சின்ராசு, கஸ்தூரி சையத் அலி ராபியாம்மா, விக்னேஷ் குமார், சையது பாவா, ஹரிஹரன் ஆகியோருக்கு ரூபாய் பனிரெண்டாயிரம் மதிப்பிலான கண் கண்ணாடிகள் இலவசமாக வழங்கப்பட்டன. ஆசிரியர் ராஜ வடிவேல் தொகுத்து வழங்கினார். ஆசிரியை விஜயலட்சுமி நன்றி கூறினார். விழாவிற் கான ஏற்பாடுகளை ஆசிரியை அனுசுயா, மனோன்மணி ஆகியோர் செய்திருந்தனர்.

Vision Camp and Follow-up screening: Kalimangalam school













Eyeglass distribution: Kalimangalam school







Boy receiving his high-power glasses



17 of the 18 recipients attended the event

Vision camps at Karseri and Adi Dravidar schools







Pending: follow-up testing of 29 kids

School details and current status of the Project

Panchayat	Village	School Name	Standard Category	Total Students	Male Students	Female Students
Sakkimangalam	LKB Nagar	LKB Nagar Government Middle School	I std to VIII Std	302	151	151
Kalimangalam	Kalimangalam	Kalimangalam Government Higher Sec School	VI std to XII Std	247	127	120
Karseri	Karseri	Karseri Government Middle School	I std to VIII Std	118	60	58
llamanur	llamanur	Adi Dravidar Government Higher Sec School	VI std to XII Std	300	191	109
				967	529	438

Uniform color code:

1 to V std: Green

VI to VIII std: Sandalwood

IX to X: Pink

Xi to XII: Blue

62 of the 714 students who were screened across these four schools needed follow-up. As of Feb 28, eyeglasses have been donated to 24 students, 1 student received eyedrops 29 students have to undergo follow-up testing

Cost of vision camps: \$515

Partial cost of eyeglasses and eyedrops: \$215

It costs about \$1 a student to conduct these screening camps and provide follow-up care

Acknowledgements

❖ These vision camps were made possible by the funds raised by EkamIndy EYAs during the 2021 and 2022 India Day Lemonade stands



- ❖ 1:1 matching contributions from Uma & Sukumar for donations made to "2023 Anganwadi fundraiser" are being used for the eyeglass donations
- ❖ We are grateful to the Ekam Madurai team for the planning and implementation, and all the school officials for their support and engagement during this project



